

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4419/2005 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1)... /2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CRLWP No. 525/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHAKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.

Ms. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. M. Sailaia, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

The prayer for deleting the name of respondent No. 4 from the

array of the parties is allowed.

Issue notice in the special leave petition and also on the

application for condonation of delay.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGRAWAL)

COURT MASTER