

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2405/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/05/2003 in CRLWP No. 525/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s V. Sudeer, MBRS. Raju,  
Sunita, S. Sachin, JB. Ravi,  
Riju raj Jamawal, Advs.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner will take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents with in two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master