

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2405/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2003 in CRLWP No. 525/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE DELHI & ORS.
(Office report on default dated 3.1.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.P.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that an application for deletion of name of respondent
t
No.3 from the array of parties shall be filed within four weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master