

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 4 0 5 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 9 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 3 in CRL W P No. 5 2 5 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

M/S. SUNDA R A M F I N A N C E LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

COMMN R . OF PO L I C E DE L H I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhus mita Bor a, Adv.for
Mr. S. Srinivas a n,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv. for
No.1 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For R R No.3 Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 2 5 th day of June, 2 0 0 8 states that service is complete on all the three respondents.

This is the first date after service.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

List after six weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master